wholly-owned subsidiary Fuqing Jimei and to transfer the business and assets of Fuqing Jimei to Fuzhou Jimei. On 19
February 2008, Fuqing Jimei was deregistered.

(2) Fuzhou Jimei’s business licence is valid for a period of 50 years from 7 December 2001.

(3) Fujian Jiamei’s business licence is valid for a period of 50 years from 29 April 2004.

Save for the allotment and issue of ordinary shares of US$0.01 each in the capital of our Company
pursuant to the Restructuring Exercise, there have not been any situations where more than 10.0% of our
Company’s capital has been paid for with assets other than in cash since its incorporation and before the
date of lodgement of this Prospectus.

None of our subsidiaries is listed on any stock exchange.

None of our Directors or Substantial Shareholder Qian Feng Group Limited has an interest (direct or
indirect) in any of our subsidiaries other than through our Company.

SHAREHOLDERS

Our Shareholders and their respective shareholdings in our Company immediately before and after the
Invitation are set out below:-

Before the Invitation After the Invitation

Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest

Number of Number of Number of Number of

Shares % Shares % Shares % Shares %

Directors

Lin Daoqin(1)(7) 14,400,000 3.70 312,560,020 80.26 14,400,000 2.94 312,560,020 63.79

Su Chi-ho(2) – – 298,160,020 76.56 – – 298,160,020 60.85

Lin Xiujin(1)(7) 14,400,000 3.70 312,560,020 80.26 14,400,000 2.94 312,560,020 63.79

Teo Moh Gin(3) – – – – – – – –

Soh Chun Bin(3) – – – – – – – –

Lin Guohua – – – – – – – –

Substantial

Shareholder

(other than

Directors)

Qian Feng 298,160,020 76.56 – – 298,160,020 60.85 – –
Group
Limited(1)(2)(4)(7)

Other

Shareholders

(each holding

less than 5%)

Hong Kong 14,400,000 3.70 – – 14,400,000 2.94 – –
Investments
Group Limited(5)

Pre-IPO 48,076,920 12.35 – – 25,642,128 5.23 – –
Investors(6)

Public – – 123,000,000 25.10

Total 389,436,940 100.00 490,002,148 100.00

GENERAL INFORMATION ON OUR GROUP

57

Notes:-

(1) Mr Lin Daoqin and Mdm Lin Xiujin are deemed interested in the Shares held by Qian Feng Group Limited (see Note (4)
below) and the Shares held by each other. Mr Lin Daoqin and Mdm Lin Xiujin are spouses.

(2) Mr Su Chi-ho is deemed interested in the Shares held by Qian Feng Group Limited (see Note (4) below).

(3) Our Company intends to offer our Independent Directors, Mr Teo Moh Gin and Mr Soh Chun Bin, 100,000 Reserved Shares
each at the Invitation Price. They may sell part or all of those Shares after the admission of our Company to the Official List of

[…]

There are no shares in our Company that are held by or on behalf of our Company or by subsidiaries of
our Company.

Save as disclosed above, no employee holds 5.0% or more of the post-Invitation share capital of our
Company.

SIGNIFICANT CHANGES IN PERCENTAGE OF OWNERSHIP

On 11 April 2008, Mr Lin Daoqin and Mr Su Chi-ho transferred 100 shares of US$0.01 each, representing
100% of the then issued share capital of our Company to Qian Feng Group Limited.

Save as disclosed above and in the section entitled “General Information on Our Group – Restructuring
Exercise” of this Prospectus, there were no significant changes in percentage of ownership of shares in
our Company during the periods under review and up to the Latest Practicable Date.

GENERAL INFORMATION ON OUR GROUP

58

VENDOR SHARES

Details of the Vendors and the number of Vendor Shares they will be offering pursuant to the Invitation
are set out below:-

Shares held immediately Vendor Shares offered pursuant Shares held after

before the Invitation to the Invitation the Invitation

% of pre- % of pre- % of post- % of post-

Invitation Invitation Invitation Invitation

Name/address Number of share Number of share share Number of share

of Vendors (1) Shares capital Shares capital capital Shares capital

Dr Whang Hwee Yong 5,608,975 1.44 2,804,975 0.72 0.57 2,804,000 0.57
c/o HL Bank
20 Collyer Quay #01-02
Tung Centre
Singapore 049319

Pook Jyh Long 3,205,128 0.82 1,602,128 0.41 0.33 1,603,000 0.33
c/o HL Bank
20 Collyer Quay #01-02
Tung Centre
Singapore 049319

Eka Tjandranegara 2,884,615 0.74 1,442,615 0.37 0.29 1,442,000 0.29
c/o HL Bank
20 Collyer Quay #01-02
Tung Centre
Singapore 049319

Chan Mun Lye 1,923,077 0.49 961,077 0.25 0.20 962,000 0.20
c/o HL Bank
20 Collyer Quay #01-02
Tung Centre
Singapore 049319

Gan Kong Hiok 2,884,615 0.74 1,442,615 0.37 0.29 1,442,000 0.29
c/o HL Bank
20 Collyer Quay #01-02
Tung Centre
Singapore 049319

Lim Siew Lian 2,403,846 0.62 1,201,846 0.31 0.25 1,202,000 0.25
c/o HL Bank
20 Collyer Quay #01-02
Tung Centre
Singapore 049319

Chang Yeh Hong 3,205,128 0.82 1,602,128 0.41 0.33 1,603,000 0.33
c/o HL Bank
20 Collyer Quay #01-02
Tung Centre
Singapore 049319

Khattar Capital International 8,012,820 2.06 4,006,820 1.03 0.82 4,006,000 0.82
Pte. Ltd. (previously known
as J.M. Sassoon & Co.
(Pte) Ltd) (2)

c/o HL Bank
20 Collyer Quay #01-02
Tung Centre
Singapore 049319

GENERAL INFORMATION ON OUR GROUP

59

Shares held immediately Vendor Shares offered pursuant Shares held after

before the Invitation to the Invitation the Invitation

% of pre- % of pre- % of post- % of post-

Invitation Invitation Invitation Invitation

Name/address Number of share Number of share share Number of share

of Vendors (1) Shares capital Shares capital capital Shares capital

Koh Soe Khon Harry 2,564,103 0.66 1,282,103 0.33 0.26 1,282,000 0.26
c/o HL Bank
20 Collyer Quay #01-02
Tung Centre
Singapore 049319

Acegroup Plus Investments 961,538 0.25 480,538 0.12 0.10 481,000 0.10
Limited
c/o HL Bank
20 Collyer Quay #01-02
Tung Centre
Singapore 049319

Yeoh Phaik Choo 961,538 0.25 480,538 0.12 0.10 481,000 0.10
c/o HL Bank
20 Collyer Quay #01-02
Tung Centre
Singapore 049319

Tan Choon Keat Tony 1,282,051 0.33 641,051 0.16 0.13 641,000 0.13
c/o HL Bank
20 Collyer Quay #01-02
Tung Centre
Singapore 049319

Ng Chee Yong Benjamin 1,923,077 0.49 961,077 0.25 0.20 962,000 0.20
c/o HL Bank
20 Collyer Quay #01-02
Tung Centre
Singapore 049319

Hong Zong Ping 1,282,051 0.33 641,051 0.16 0.13 641,000 0.13
c/o HL Bank
20 Collyer Quay #01-02
Tung Centre
Singapore 049319

Chong Wing Hong 961,538 0.25 480,538 0.12 0.10 481,000 0.10
c/o HL Bank
20 Collyer Quay #01-02
Tung Centre
Singapore 049319

Providence SOGF Limited 4,807,692 1.23 2,403,692 0.62 0.49 2,404,000 0.49
50 Raffles Place #33-06
Singapore Land Tower
Singapore 456803

Notes:-

(1) The Shares of these Vendors (other than Providence SOGF Limited) are registered in the name of HL Bank Nominees
(Singapore) Pte Ltd.

(2) Save as disclosed in the section entitled “General Information on Our Group – Restructuring Exercise”, the aforementioned
Vendors are unrelated third parties.

GENERAL INFORMATION ON OUR GROUP

60

None of our Directors has any direct or indirect interest in the Vendor Shares, and the Vendors do not
have any position, office or other material relationship with our Group within the period of three years
before the date of lodgement of this Prospectus.